

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 314/2019

Manoj Garg Son Of Shri Radha Krishan Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Shweta Soni, Adv. for Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Chandraveer Singh, Adv. for Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as complainant jointly submit that there are chances of compromise in the instant matter.

In view of above, let the matter be listed on 05.12.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J